

S.C 12 of 2023
CNR WBBK01-000101-2023

**Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu, (WB00870) Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court,
Bankura**

Order No 18
Date 07.04.2025

Both the accused on bail are absent by filing petition.

Ld P.P in charge files hazira.

Ld Adv for the absentee accused persons file a petition praying for adjournment
date on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.06.2025 for appearance of the accused persons.

Sd/-
(J.O code WB00870)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura