

S.C 12 of 2023
CNR WBBK01-000101-2023

Present: Sri Joyprakash Roy, (WB00831) Adtl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated)
Court, Bankura (In Charge)

Order No 19
Date 26.06.2025

Both the accused on bail are absent without any step.

Ld P.P in charge files hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave. Ld Judge, Family Court, Bankura is in charge.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the next date positively.

Fix 01.09.2025 for appearance of the accused persons.